
Go Miles Cue

Left (East) out of Albertsons on Broadway Rd
7.8 7.8 Continue across S. Idaho Rd
0.1 7.9 Right (S) on E. Broadway Ave
0.3 8.2 Left (N) on S Winchester Rd
0.1 8.3 Right (E) on E 9th Ave
0.2 8.5 Left (NE) on S Royal Palm
0.1 8.6 Right (E) on E Broadway Ave
2.5 11.1 Right (S) on Mountain View Rd
1.7 12.8 Left (E) on US 60 
1.5 14.3 Stoplight.  Stores/food on left.

25.4 39.7
Right into Control - !!! 50 slow miles to your next 
food & water !!!

Right (East, same way you were traveling) out of 
control

0.4 40.1 Bear Right onto SR177 exit
0.1 40.2 At the end of the exit ramp Right (S) onto SR177

15.7 55.9 Right (S) onto Florence-Kelvin Highway

1.3 57.2
Cross Gila River and continue straight up fairly short 
but really steep hill.  Pavement will end just after the 
steep part is over.

14.4 71.6
Control on Right. As you get to a large field of 
boulders on the right

Continue west on Florence-Kelvin Highway 
4.1 75.7 Pavement resumes!

Warning - There are about 20 miles of dirt road on this route 
including a fairly steep 5 mile grade that holds 7% and above all the 
way up.  It is highly recommended to have 28C or above tires as the 
name suggests.  Also it is highly recommended to carry 75-100oz of 
water as this route spends about 50 miles in the middle of nowhere.  
Plan on carrying 4 hours or more of food and water.

28 C's Kelvin
Desert 215k with around 5000 feet of climbing

Control 1:  Albertson's at Power and Broadway
325 S Power Rd., Mesa, AZ 85208

Control 2: Circle K in Superior
831 Western Ave., Superior, AZ 85273
Open: 2:08      Close: 4:16

Info Control 3: Information Control at location of large steel 
arch/gate sign on north side of road.
Answer question on your card



12.4 88.1 Right (N) on SR 79
0.6 88.7 Bear right to stay on SR79
1.9 90.6 Convenience store & Food in Florence
1.4 92.0 Left (W) on Hunt Hwy
4.7 96.7 Right (N) on Felix Rd.
4.8 101.5 Left (W) on Arizona Farms rd.
1.0 102.5 Right (N) on Attaway Rd
2.0 104.5 Left (W) on Judd Rd.
1.0 105.5 Right (N) Quail Run
3.0 108.5 Left (W) Skyline Dr.
4.9 113.4 Right (N) Schnepf rd
1.2 114.6 Left (W) on Octotillo Rd.
2.0 116.6 Right (N) on N Ironwood Rd
0.1 116.7 Left into Control (Circle K)

Left (N) out of Control back onto Ironwood
8.9 125.6 Left (W) onto Baseline Rd.
6.0 131.6 Right (N) onto Sossaman Rd.
2.0 133.6 Left (W) onto Broadway Rd.
0.9 134.5 Right (N) into Control

Control 4: Circle K
40900 N Ironwood Rd. San Tan Valley, AZ 85140
Open: 6:14      Close: 12:28

Control 5  Albertson's at Power and Broadway
325 S Power Rd., Mesa, AZ 85208
Open: 7:10      Close: 14:20


	Cue Sheet

